Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 05-21-2010



U.S.	DEPAF	RTMEN	TOF	COMMER	RCE
United	States	Patent	and I	Frademark	Office

ΞΤ

5-20-10 10359	7867			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: NAVISENSE, LLC			
MARC BOILLOT / JASON MCINTOSH	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _9110 NW 11th COURT			
Execution Date(s) May 13, 2010	<u> </u>			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PLANTATION			
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: usa Zip 33322			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/839,323 11/844,329 11/850,634 11/850,637 11/930,014 11/936,777 11/936,778 12/050,790 12/099,662 12/120,654 12/146,445 61/254,433	MAY 2 0 2010			
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12			
Name: MARC BOILLOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_480			
Internal Address:	7. Iotal ree (37 CFR 1.21(11) & 3.41) \$\square\$ 480			
	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
Street Address: 9110 NW 11th COURT	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: PLANTATION	8. Payment Information			
State: FL Zip: 33322	-			
Phone Number: 954-658-0418	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number:				
Email Address: marcboillot@pavisense.com	Authorized User Name <u>Marc Boillot</u> 85/28/2010 MJAMA1 00000054 504044 1183 3			
9. Signature: /Marc Boillot/	01 FC:8021 480 MB P€ 2010			
Signature	Date			
Marc Boillot Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Patent Application of: Jason McIntosh et al.

Docket No.: B27-PR-RF Serial Number: **61/254,433** Filing Date: 23-Oct-2009

Title: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR AN ACOUSTIC SENSOR SWITCH

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Marc Boillot

Patent Application of: Jason McIntosh et al.

Docket No.: B27-PR-RF Serial Number: 61/254,433 Filing Date: 23-Oct-2009

Title: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR AN ACOUSTIC SENSOR SWITCH

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Jason Mointosh

Patent Application of: Jason McIntosh, et al.

Docket No.: B006-US-CIP1 Serial Number: 12/146,445 Filing Date: 26-Jun-2008

Title: Method and Device for Enhancing Accuracy in Ultrasonic Range Measurement

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Marc Boillot

Patent Application of: Jason McIntosh, et al.

Docket No.: 8006-US-CIP1 Serial Number: 12/146,445 Filing Date: 26-Jun-2008

Title: Method and Device for Enhancing Accuracy in Ultrasonic Range Measurement

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

ason Moininsh

Docket No.: B16-US

Serial Number: **11/839,323** Filing Date: 15-Aug-2007

Title: Method and Device for Planary Sensory Detection

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Varc Boillot

Docket No.: B17-US

Serial Number: **11/844,329** Filing Date: 23-Aug-2007

Title: Method and Device for a Touchless Interface

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Marc Boillot

Docket No.: B18-US

Serial Number: **11/850,634** Filing Date: 05-Sep-2007

Title: Method and Apparatus for Touchless Calibration

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Marc Boillot

Docket No.: B19-US

Serial Number: **11/850,637** Filing Date: 05-Sep-2007

Title: Method and Apparatus for Touchless Control of a Device

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Marc Boillot

Docket No.: B20-US

Serial Number: **11/930,014** Filing Date: 05-Sep-2007

Title: Touchless User Interface for a Mobile Device

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Marc Boillot

Docket No.: B21-US

Serial Number: **11/936,777** Filing Date: 07-Nov-2007

Title: Method and Device for Touchless Signing and Recognition

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Marc Boillot

Docket No.: B22-US

Serial Number: **11/936,778** Filing Date: 07-Nov-2007

Title: Method and Device to Control Touchless Recognition

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Marc Boillot

Docket No.: B23-US

Serial Number: **12/050,790** Filing Date: 18-Mar-2008

Title: Method and Device for Touchless Media Searching

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Marc Boillot

Docket No.: B24-US

Serial Number: **12/099,662** Filing Date: 08-Apr-2008

Title: Method and Device for Virtual Navigation and Voice Processing

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

Marc Boillot

Docket No.: B25-US

Serial Number: **12/120,654** Filing Date: 15-May-2008

Title: System and Method for Sensory Based Media Control

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: NaviSense, LLC

Address: 9110 NW 11th Court, Plantation, FL, 33322

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: May 13, 2010

RECORDED: 05/20/2010

Marc Boillot